Dot 20 - 1990       Dot 20 - 1990       PATENT         PATENT       PATE					
MRD 8-3/-9 & 100808862         MRD 8-3/-9 & 100808862         PATENTS ONLY         TO: The Commissions of Patents and Trademarks: Places record the Macheel original document(s) or copy(se).         Submission Type         New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)         Document tole (100722185)         Correction of PTO Error         Rest definition of the frame s         Correction of PTO Error         Rest definition of the frame s         Correction of PTO Error         Rest definition of the frame s         Correction of PTO Error         Rest definition of the frame s         Correction of PTO Error         Rest definition of the frame s         Departmental File         Second Party         Name (ine 1)         Drake, Greg         Name (ine 2)         Rest definition         Name (ine 3)         Otakes gres 2         Rest definition         Rest definition         Name (ine 3)         Address gres 2         Converging Party         Name (ine 3)         Address gres 2         Converging Party         Name (ine 3)         Otakes gres 2         Address gres	Expires 06/30/99	1619A	08-28-1998	<del>.</del>	U.S. Department of Commerce Retent and Trademark Office
TC: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pear techned original document(s) or copylies).         Submission Type         New         Resubmission (Mon-Recordation)         Document tide (100722185)         Correction of PTO Prov         Real #         Frame #         Correction of PTO Prov         Real #         Frame #         Correction of PTO Prov         Name (ine 1) Decument tide (100722165)         X       Mark if additional names of correcting parties attached end of the Provement Agended         Name (ine 1) Heack, Paul       33/3/98         Name (ine 1) Drake, Greg       Z25599         Name (ine 2)       Correction of PTO         Name (ine 1) Drake, Greg       TD         Name (ine 2)       Correction         Address (ine 1) 302 Detex Drive       Mark if additional names of correcting parties attached for the first Receiving Parties attached for the first Receiving Party only.         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached for the first Receiving Party only.         Name (ine 3)       S02 Detex Drive         Address (ine 3)       New Braunfels         Dormestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name (ine 3)       Coreffice USE ONLY			ت نو که نو که در او در او		PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Patent Be attached original document(s) or copyles).         Submission Type         New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)         Document UN (100722185)         Correction of PTO Error         Read #         Frame #         Corrective Document IN (100722185)         Name (ine 1)         Frame #         Departmental File         Second Party         Name (ine 1)         Inack, Greg         Name (ine 1)         Name (ine 2)         Convertion         Receiving Party         Mare (ine 1)         Detex Corporation         Name (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)         Name (ine 3)         Detex Corporation         In address (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)         Name (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)         Name (ine 4)         Dorinestic Representative Name and Address	mon	8-91-06	100808862		i and i a An an
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Have record the stached original document(s) or copyles).         Submission Type         New         Resubmission Mon-Recordation)         Document UP (100722185)         Correction of PTO From         Real #         Frame #         Corrective Document         Patter         Real #         Frame #         Corrective Document         Real #         Frame #         Corrective Document         Real #         Frame #         Document ID (100722185)         Wars (in a 0)         Determent and (in a 1)         License         Corrective Document         Patter         Best #         Frame #         Document ID (100722185)         Name (ine 1)         Name (ine 2)         Second Party         Second Party         Name (ine 2)         Name (ine 2)     <	NRV	0-01-70 RECORD	ATION FORM COV	/ER SHEET	2 <b>1</b>
Submission Type       New       Convergence Type         New       Assignment       Security Agreement         Image: Security Document tote [100722185       License       Change of Name         Converging Document tote [100722185       Merger       Other       U.S. Government Agenties)         Converging Document tote [100722185       Merger       Other       U.S. Government Agenties)         Converging Document tote [100722185       Merger       Other       U.S. Government Agenties)         Converging Party(les)       Image:				<b>_Y</b> :	
New       X Assignment       Security Agreement         X Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Document (De [100722185])       License       Other         Correction of PTD Error       Merger       Other         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Secret File         Corrective Document       Ward if additional names of conveying parties stached       Executor Data Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached       Executor Data Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached       Executor Data Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached       Executor Data Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached       Executor Data Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached         Name (ine 1)       Hack, Paul       3/3/98       Executor Data Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached         Name (ine 1)       Drake, Greg       Iff Accurent to the first stached in the stacked mark if additional names of receiving parties stached       If document to the first stached in the stacked mark if additional names of receiving parties stached         Name (ine 2)       If address (ine 3)       If document to the first stached in the stacked mark if additional names of receiving parties stached         Address (ine 3)       If address (ine 4)       If address (ine 4)       If address (ine 4)         Name (ine 3)       If address (ine 4)       If address (ine 4)			a second s		cument(s) or copy(ies).
Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date (ine 1)         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Meridin Day. V         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Meridin Day. V         Name (ine 2)       Albeet E         Address (ine 1)       1022 Detex Corporation         Address (ine 1)       302 Detex Drive         Address (ine 2)       Second Party         Address (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Address (ine 2)       Second Party		<b>3</b> 1		<b>—</b> —	reement
Correction of PTO Error       U.S. Government         Correction Document       U.S. Government         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Secret File         Correction Determinet       Departmental File       Secret File       More and the secret file         Correction Determinet       Departmental File       Secret File       More and the secret file         Correction Determinet       More and the secret file       More and the secret file       More and the secret file         Name (ine 1)       Hack, Paul       3/3/96       More and the secret file       More and the secret file         Second Party       Second Party       Second Party       Second Party       Second Party       Z/25/98         Name (ine 2)       Second Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Z/25/98         Name (ine 2)       Address (ine 1)       Detex Corporation       If is an assignment is an assignment is an assignment is an assignment in the second parties attached         Name (ine 2)       Socond Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 2)       Socond Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (ine 1)       Socond Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (ine 1)       Socond<	Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) It iD# 100722185	License	Change of I	Name
Real #		n of PTO Error		Other	والمتعاوية ومحمور والمتعاملين المروما والمترافية والمرومين والمتعاوية والمحمور ومحمو ومحمو
	······································			U.S. Governme	VII (Accession)
Name (line 1)       Haeck, Paul       3/3/98         Name (line 2)       Essection Data terms of the 2/25/98         Second Party       Drake, Greg       2/25/98         Name (line 2)       Receiving Party       2/25/98         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Image: the additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Image: the additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Image: the additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: the additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (line 3)       New Braumfels       Texas, USA       78130         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Name         Address (line 2)       Address (line 2)       Image: the additional name of the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Image: the additional name of the first Receiving Party only.       FOR OFF				-	
Name (line 1)       Haeck, Paul       3/3/98         Name (line 2)       Escender Determine (line 2)         Second Party       Drake, Greg       2/25/98         Name (line 2)       RANZAV, Albert E., III.       2-26-0°         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Detex Corporation       If document to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (line 1)       Detex Corporation       If document to be receiving party is negative to accurate to a staggenerate accurate to a stagenerate accurate to a stagenerate accurate ac	Conveying I	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying p	
Second Party       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Drake, Greg         Name (line 2)       RANZAV, Albert E.         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       Detex Corporation         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Address (line 2)       Construction         Address (line 3)       New Braumfelis         Chr       Texas, USA         StableCounty       Zla Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       StableCounty	Name (line 1)	Haeck, Paul		n a fan fan fan fan fan fan fan fan fan	
Second Party       Memin Digr V         Name (line 1)       Drake, Greg       2/25/98         Name (line 2)       Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       State, and an appoint         Address (line 2)       Comportion         Address (line 2)       State, and appoint         Address (line 2)       Texas, USA         Chr       Texas, USA         Chr       State, and         Chr       State, and         Chr       State, and         Chr       State, and         Address (line 2)       Comport (line 2)         Name (line 2)       State, and         Address (line 2)       Texas, USA         State, and       Texas, USA         State, and       State, and         Address (line 2)       State, and         Address (line 2)       State, and         Address (line 2)       State, and	• •		الي من عليه المستقلم من المن المن المناسب وحد الداخلية المن عليه من المن عليه المن عليه المن المن المن المن ال الموجوع الموجود العام المن المن المراجع الموجوع المن عليه المن المن المن المن المن المن المن المن		Execution Date
Name (iine 2)       RANZAU, Albert E. TTT       2-26-0         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 1)       Detex Corporation       If document to be non-accepted to be	-	Drake, Greg	na popular di Alimando popular internativa de sua de di de di de di de di de d	<mark>anna anna a anna anna anna anna anna a</mark>	Month Day Year
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       Detex Corporation       If document to be rise         Name (line 2)       Image: set in assignment a processing parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: set in assignment a processing parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: set in assignment a processing parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: set in assignment a processing parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: set in a processing parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: set in a processing parties attached         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Texas, USA         Receiving Party       Texas, USA         Name       Image: set in a processing parties attached         Address (line 2)       Image: set in and Address         Address (line 2)       Image: set in a and Address         Address (line 2)       Image: set in a and Address         Address (line 2)       Image: set in a and Address         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         S/1996 INBURENT 60000073 69956261       Image: set in a processing parties in a processing parties in a processing parties in a processing parties in a parties	Name (line 2)		E. III	ningen andere staat die de staat die gestel die staat die staat die staat die staat die staat die staat die st Naam werkelinge Calabitatie van die gestel die staat	
Name (ine 2)				erk if additional names	
Name (ine 2)       domicilied in the Units Line 302 Detex Drive         Address (ine 1)       302 Detex Drive         Address (ine 2)       apparate document Assignment.)         Address (ine 3)       New Braunfeis         City       Texas, USA         Dornestic Representative is a document Assignment.)         Name         Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         5/1996 INBUTEN	Name (line 1)	Detex Corporation	na an a		W document to be record is an assignment and the
Address (ine 1)       302 Detex Drive       of a ciomestic representative is at generate document         Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 3)       New Braunfeis       Texas, USA       78130         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Zip Code         Name	Name (line 2)		any ya manana any any any any any any any any an		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Sold Detex Drive       (Designation must is appraise document Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       (Designation must is appraise document Assignment.)         Address (line 3)       New Braunfels       Texas, USA       78130         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       (Designation must is appraise document Assignment.)         Address (line 1)       (Designation must is appraise document Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       (Designation must is appraise document Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       (Designation must is approximate approximation of the first Receiving Party only.         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         5/1998 INBUTEN       00000073 09056261			، ۵۳۵ (۱۳۵۹) ۱۳۵۹ - ۲۰۰۰ - ۲۰۰۰ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ ۱۳۶۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹		
Address (line 2)       Assignment.)         Address (line 3)       New Braunfels       Texas, USA       78130         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name		302 Detex Drive	an a shara a s	and a second	(Designation must be a
City     SisterCountry     Zip Code       Domestic Representative Name and Address     Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Name	Address (line 2)	an a shanayar af fyndig ar darahlad ar yn ar y ffran yr yr yr yr yr yn yr ar yn yr ar yn yr ar yn yr ar yn yr y Mae'r yn fan yr yn yr yn yr yn yr yn yr yn yr yn yr	an an a fundamental de la companya d		
Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (line 3)		Texas, USA		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/1996 INBUTEN 0000073 09056261	Domestic R		droce		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/1996 IMBRITEN 00000073 09056261	Name		nan ya mana ya		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/1996 IMBUTEN 00000073 09056261	Address		Nadorszty AP A MARKANY SZARAZARA MELANIA KALANIA A KALANIA SZARAZARA KALANIA KALANIA KALANIA KALANIA KALANIA K MARKANY BANJAR KALANIA K	،	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/1996 INDUTEN 00000073 09056261			مسیر می پر استان از این می است. همان می بر استان می استان این می استان این می ای همان می بر استان این می این	n general se fais de la faise de la constant de la Nomen de la constant d	
Address (Hre 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/1996 INIBITEN 00000073 09056261	Address (line 2)		nyar (k) (KV WWW (k) (k) ann a mar an mar agun (k ann an an an agun (k) an an agun (k) an an agun (k) agun (k)	a an	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/1998 INRUTEN 00000073 09056261	Address (line 3)		ana ang kang mang mang mang mang mang mang mang m		
5/1996 INDUTEN 00000073 09056261	Address (line 4)				
	an an an an Anna an Ann	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	an a	
P-581 40_00 AD	5/1 <b>996 IND</b> UYEN	00000073 09056261			
	C <b>158</b> 1	40.00 GP			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, P.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	512-499-3600			
Name	Matthew J. Booth, Reg. No. 35,4	54				
Address (line 1)	Strasburger & Price, LLP					
Address (line 2)	600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2600					
Address (line 3)	Austin TX 78701					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4			
	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached			
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	•••			
	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)			
09/056,261						
	¬					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u>			
Ente	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40			
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed 🗶 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 194547						
	Αι	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	oth, Reg. No. 35,454 of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>			

[	Forma PTC-1505	-29-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
•			Patent and Trademark Office		
2.98	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates. 1C	0722185	. documents or copy thereof.		
5-27-	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Na party(	ume and address of receiving ies):	<u>w</u> 個而	
MED :	Paul Haeck 13922 Stonemill Circle Carmel, IN 46032	I	Detex Corporation 2 802 Detex Drive New Braunfels, TX 78130		
	Greg Drake 2218 Cedar Grove New Braunfels, TX 78132		and the second		
	Albert E. Ranzau, III 7058 Forest Meadow Leon Valley, TX 78240				
	<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li></li></ul>		oplication number(s) or patent er(s): 09/056,261		
			nal numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>George R. Schultz Registration No. 35,674</li> <li>Strasburger &amp; Price, L.L.P.</li> </ol>		Fotal number of applications and patents involved:       1		
			Total fee         \$ 40.00		
	4300 NationsBank Plaza 901 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75250	a	Enclosed any deficiencies or overpayments are uthorized to be charged to or credited to eposit account		
(	7		Deposit Account Number: 9-4547		
05/28/1998 SSM11 01 FC:531	00000096 09056261	(Attach o deposit a	duplicate copy of this page if paying by account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	<u>BEORVIE R. SCHULTZ</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
L	Name of Person Signing Signature		Date		

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) (Form 28883)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Haeck residing at 13922 Stonemill Circle, Carmel, IN 46032, Greg Drake residing at 2218 Cedar Grove, New Braunfels, TX 78132 and Albert E. Ranzau, III residing at 7058 Forest Meadow, Leon Valley, TX 78240 ('co-inventors") have made an invention entitled "PANIC EXIT DEVICE" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been filed on April 7, 1998 and assigned S/N 09/056,261;

WHEREAS, Detex Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 302 Detex Drive, New Braunfels, TX 78130 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we do sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

177094.1/SP3/SLA/JRM/052298

First co-inventor:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affix my seal this 3 day of MARCH, 1998.

), Have L

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Boone</u>)

On this the  $3^{rd}$  day of <u>March</u>, 1998, personally appeared before me Paul Haeck, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL

Notary Public in and for

the State of Indiana

Evelyn Guinn Typed or Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires:

Dec 1. 2000

Second co-inventor:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affix my seal this day of . 1998. Greg Drake STATE OF /EXAS COUNTY OF COMAL

On this the 25 day of <u>February</u>, 1998, personally appeared before me Greg Drake, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL



Notary Public in and for the State of  $\int E \chi A \beta$ 

Typed or Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires:

0

Third co-inventor:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affix my seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>FEBRUAR</u>, 1998.

Albert E. Ranzau, MI

STATE OF  $\underline{T_{EXA5}}$  ) COUNTY OF  $\underline{C_{OMAL}}$  )

On this the 26 day of <u>February</u>, 1998, personally appeared before me Albert E. Ranzau, III, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL



Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

<u>SANDRA</u> StoNEIKING Typed or Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires:

2000

177094.1/SP3/SLA/JRM/021898

RECORDED: 08/21/1998